er a0

=

(R~-83-1966)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 258783
Adopted on JUN 27 1933

WHEREAS, it has been determined that comprehensive pre-
employment physical exams are essential for reducing future
losses from industrial injuries and also for providing baseline
information to use in defending claims against the City which
allege industrially-caused disabilities; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to obtain medical services in the
form of pre-employment physical examinations and other
additional medical services as may be required; and

WHEREAS, the Industrial Medical Centers has provided this
service in a most acceptable fashion during fiscal year 1982-83
and is deemed best qualified to continue such service for the

forthcoming year; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

That the Personnel Director be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT with INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL CENTERS to
provide pre-employment physical examinations and other medical
services, by extending the term for a one-year period ending

June 30, 1984, of that certain base agreement on file in the

PAGE 1 OF 2

01331




office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-256862, dated July

AT it ok . i

26, 1982, under the same terms and conditions, at a total cost

not to exceed $85,450.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

' By //éétcutf7¢i£192z’"\
Katz V4,
] ief Deputy City Attorney

JK:smm

6/7/83
Or.Dept:Pers.
Aud.Cert.:84006
Form=r.none

First Amendment to Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- 238783 .

R - 258783 |
PAGE 2 OF 2 .
] 01332

!

A b d 0 st S € T b SE B bt A w 1TT B, s e e et s



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER
CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE Ac BYOOb

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury. or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date N Y By

ACCOUNTING DATA

JoB | orERATION
oRDER ! ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP'FACILITVI AMOUNT

Y
AS%EG C ] FUND DEPT I ORG. [ACCOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE (O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thal sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated lo come into the Treasury, to the eredit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and thal the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered,

CONTINGENT UPON APPROVAL OF FISCAL% AP TATION ORDINANCE.
Not to exceed § 85,450.00

M (,om iro lcr
Dated May 24 , 1483 BY

PURPOSE To provide pre-employment medical examinations

VENDOR INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL CENTERS

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG | CY JOoB OPERATION
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT| orDER ACCOUNT | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

060 220 4222 1006040 $85,450,00

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O

AC-361 (REV. 1-83) R'— 258783 JUN 27 1983 AC 84006

01333



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger Hedgecock

JUN 271383

<
0
8
)

Not Present Ineligible

HRYRRHRER
OO0O00o00000é
ODoooooooo
0ooo00oao

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV, 6-83)

ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

.......

mﬂ%ﬂwkﬂtz;uh>

. Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

resontionft = 2SE783 JUN 271983

Number Adopted ..

01334



